Vietnam under the Certificate of Business Registration No.070051d7S0 for the first time on i3tn
September 2010, and the 11th amendment dited 0grn September 2025 issued by the Ha Nam
Department of Planning and lnvestment. (lt is now the Department of Planning of Ninh'einn erovincel.

The Company's charter capital is 314,342,370,000 VND (ln words: Three hundred fourteen billion,
three hundred forty-two million, three hundred seventy thousand VND). The total number of shares is
31.434.237 shares.

The number of employees as at 30th June 2025 was 08 people (3'lth December 2024:0g people).

1.2. Business area

The Company's main business area are financial provision, commercialsupport services, and asset

[...]

39/HDTD dated 1Oth July 2019 between the Committee of Ha Nam
Province (Lessor) and Khang Minh Group Joint Stock Company (now GKM Holdings Joint Stock
Company - Lessee). The two parties agreed to sign the land lease contract with the following terms:

. Leased land area: 40,660 m2 (Forty thousand six hundred sixty square meters) at Chau Son
lndustrial Park (formerly the expanded southwest industrial cluster of Phu Ly city), Le Hong
Phong Ward, Phu Ly City, Ha Nam Province.

. Location and boundary of the land: The land is identified at plot number 6, map sheet number